

**Annual Report of Lakin Township
Harvey County, Kansas**

The undersigned treasurer and trustee of Lakin Township, submit the following report for the year ending December 31, 2022.

FINANCIAL REPORT

Name of Funds	Cash Balance Jan. 1, 2022	Total Receipts	Total Expenditures	Cash Balance Dec. 31, 2022	Unpaid Bills Dec. 31, 2022
Road	11,947.56	111,369.11	99,130.41	24,186.26	0.00
Special Machinery	28,854.26	30,829.00	0.00	59,683.26	0.00
Fire Protection	8.19	29,290.97	29,299.16	0.00	0.00
FEMA	5,570.60	0.00	5,570.60	0.00	0.00
	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Totals	46,380.61	171,489.08	134,000.17	83,869.52	0.00

Total Cash Balance for all Funds 83,869.52

Does the Total Cash Balance for all Funds equal to Cash Balance Dec. 31? **Yes**

I certify that this financial report is a correct summary of all money received and expended as well as all unpaid bills for the township during the year ending December 31, 2022.

Brenda Drobe
Township Treasurer

(Cut here for Publication) Report must be published if the annual budget exceeded \$25,000.

Date: 1-26-2023

Russell Kenna
Township Trustee

Filed this ____ day of _____

County Clerk

Examined and confirmed by the County Commission, ____ day of _____

County Clerk

RECEIVED
JAN 26 2023
Harvey County Clerk

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O
	Date	Check Number	Paid to/Description	Officers Pay	Wages	Fuel, Supplies & Other	Equipment	Road Materials	Transfers	Insurance	Taxes	Other/Gen	M	Amount Paid	Reconciling Kansas Detail for Annual Report
7			United States Treasury (Payroll 2nd Quarter)												
59	6/1/2022	5377	Jace Krauss								563.04		Reconciled	563.04	67,801.33
60	6/1/2022	5378	Jace Krauss		422.50								*	422.50	67,378.83
61	6/1/2022	5379	TDI (Rent for Building)			900.00					46.00		*	900.00	66,478.83
62	6/1/2022	ACH	KS Dept. of Revenue (Payroll)										*	46.00	66,432.83
63	7/16/2022	5380	Terry Jacob		1,098.67								*	1,098.67	65,334.16
64	7/16/2022	5381	Terry Jacob(Mileage)			200.00							*	200.00	65,134.16
65	7/16/2022	5382	Kisiwa Carriers					816.72					*	816.72	64,317.44
66	7/16/2022	5383	Farmers Co-Op			1,134.30							*	1,134.30	63,183.14
67	7/16/2022	5384	Northridge Sand					1,066.54					*	1,066.54	62,116.60
68	7/16/2022	5386	Howards (blades for mower)				368.94						*	368.94	61,747.66
69	7/16/2022	5387	Jace Krauss		642.50								*	642.50	61,105.16
70	8/11/2022	5388	Terry Jacob		671.39								*	671.39	60,433.77
71	8/11/2022	5389	Terry Jacob(Mileage)			200.00							*	200.00	60,233.77
72	8/11/2022	5390	Kisiwa Carriers					475.43					*	475.43	59,758.34
73	8/11/2022	5391	Becker Building					280.00					*	280.00	59,478.34
74	8/11/2022	5392	Farmers Co-Op			1,165.91							*	1,165.91	58,312.43
75	8/11/2022	5393	Southwest Butler Quarry					317.63					*	317.63	57,994.80
76	8/11/2022	5394	Northridge Sand					306.25					*	306.25	57,688.55
77	8/11/2022	5395	VOID										*	0.00	57,688.55
78													*	0.00	57,688.55
79	8/11/2022	5397	Jace Krauss		37.50								*	37.50	57,651.05
80	8/11/2022	5398	Tony Brown	340.00									*	340.00	57,311.05
81	8/11/2022	5399	Russell Krauss	340.00									*	340.00	56,971.05
82	8/11/2022	5400	Brenda Sooter	340.00									*	340.00	56,631.05
83	9/10/2022	5401	Terry Jacob		847.09								*	847.09	55,783.96
84	9/10/2022	5402	Terry Jacob			200.00							*	200.00	55,583.96
85	9/10/2022	5404	Farmers Co-Op			336.76							*	336.76	55,247.20
86	9/10/2022	5405	United States Treasury (Payroll 3rd Quarter)								443.70		*	443.70	54,803.50
87	9/10/2022	5406	TDI (tractor parts, reimbursement)					163.47					*	163.47	54,640.03
88	9/10/2022	5407	Harvey County (signs replaced)			196.89							*	196.89	54,443.14
89	9/10/2022	5408	Harshman Construction					268.54					*	268.54	54,174.60
90	9/12/2022	5409	Kansas Department of Revenue								102.00		*	102.00	54,072.60
91	10/8/2022	5409	Terry Jacob		1,258.90								*	1,258.90	52,813.70
92	10/8/2022	5410	Terry Jacob			200.00							*	200.00	52,613.70
93	10/8/2022	5411	Harshman Construction					594.90					*	594.90	52,018.80
94	10/8/2022	5412	Kisiwa Carriers					958.21					*	958.21	51,060.59
95	10/8/2022	5413	Farmers Co-Op			682.73							*	682.73	50,377.86
96	10/8/2022	5414	Patterson Sand					728.29					*	728.29	49,649.57
97	10/8/2022	5415	Howards				89.85						*	89.85	49,559.72
98	#####	5416	Terry Jacob		830.62								*	830.62	48,729.10
99	#####	5417	Terry Jacob			200.00							*	200.00	48,529.10
100	#####	5418	Kisiwa Carriers					1,060.42					*	1,060.42	47,468.68
101	#####	5419	Farmers Co-Op			534.23							*	534.23	46,934.45
102	#####	5420	Bob Bergkamp					458.20					*	458.20	46,476.25
103	#####	5421	Northridge Sand					638.77					*	638.77	45,837.48
104	#####	5423	Terry Jacob		544.10								*	544.10	45,293.38
105	#####	5424	Terry Jacob			200.00							*	200.00	45,093.38
106	#####	5425	TDJ (2nd Half Steel Rent)			900.00							*	900.00	44,193.38
107	#####	5426	United States Treasury (Payroll 4th Quarter)								446.76		*	446.76	43,746.62
108	#####	5427	Patterson Sand					217.35					*	217.35	43,529.27
109	#####	5428	Farmers Co-Op										*	666.20	42,863.07
110	#####	5430	Terry Jacob(Bonus)		1,500.00	666.20							*	1,500.00	41,363.07
111	#####		Kansas Department of Revenue								63.00		*	63.00	41,300.07
112	#####	5436	Kisiwa Carriers (split with FEMA)					400.16					*	400.16	40,899.91
113	2/12/2022	5338	Postmaster										*	59.74	40,840.17
114	2/12/2022	5339	Melody Freeman (Tax Preparation)										*	26.00	40,814.17
115	4/9/2022	5356	Kansas Publishing Ventures (annual report)										*	52.80	40,761.37
116	5/21/2022	5364	Harvey County Clerk (2023 Budget)										*	100.00	40,661.37
117	9/10/2022	5403	Kansas Publishing Ventures (budget hearing)										*	52.80	40,608.57

Lakin Township

2022

FEMA Fund Receipts

Projected Receipts:	0.00
YTD Receipts:	-

Receipts Detail										
Date	Received From	County Treasurer	Interest Income	Other	Transfer					
Total			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total Receipts

Lakin Township

2022

General Fund Receipts

Projected Receipts:	0.00
YTD Receipts:	-

Date	Received From	Receipts Detail							Amount Received	Projected Receipts Remaining
		County Treasurer	Interest Income	Other	Transfer					
								0.00	0.00	
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
								0.00		
	Total	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total Receipts									0.00	

